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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, JUNE 21, 2022

9:30 a.m.

Adv Lynda Keever 21-01004
V. Ch.7
SE Nelnet and 21-10087

Educational Credit
Management Corporation

PRO SE
PRO SE
SUMNER

13 John W. Glenn 22-10038
PRO SE
13 Lisa C. Harper 18-10261

LEONARD

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

Pretrial Conference (17)

Continued Court Order for Debtor to
Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal
of Case (20/15)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Plan; Motion to
Dismiss (22); Plan (14)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (45)



4)

5)

6)

7)

Tuesday, June 21, 2022

13 Michael G. Wood

CALLOWAY

Adv HomeTrust Bank
V.
Donald E. Fuqua

PINKSTON
BEN PITTS

20-10057

21-01003
Ch.7
21-10041

7 Beacon Linens & Moore, 21-10063

LLC

HENDERSON
STALZER, TR.
PINKSTON
FINEGAN

13 Timothy B. Pope
Kristy L. Pope

BOLTZ/ORCUTT

22-10061
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7th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion for Review (62)

5th continued hearing on Debtors
Amended Motion to Incur Secured
Debt to Payoff Mortgage Loans and
Valuation of Real Property (76/67);
Trustee’s Response (70 and 72)

Continued hearing on Plaintiff’s
Motion to Compel the North Carolina
Department of Motor Vehicles to
Respond to Subpoenas (15)

5th continued hearing on Motion of
4710 Holdings, LLC for Adequate
Protection and Relief from the
Automatic Stay (21); Trustee’s
Response (22); Objection of Cross
River, LLC (23)

Continued for status hearing regarding
Consent Order Denying Home
Credit’s Motion to Dismiss and
Granting the Alternative Motion for
Change of Venue (28/23)



8)

9)

10)

11)

Tuesday, June 21, 2022

13 Amy P. Allen

BUSCH / ORCUTT
HASKELL

13 Christopher S. Ray
Angela V. Ray

MOSLEY

13 Kristine F. Brand

MOSLEY

13 Virginia M. Wright

CARRUTHERS

22-10022

17-10353

21-20025

16-10402
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Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Plan; Motion to
Dismiss (35); Amended Plan (34)

Hearing on Objection of State
Employees” Credit Union to
Confirmation and Motion to Dismiss
(36); Amended Plans (34/29/28); Plan (2)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (33)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (22)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Modify
Plan (24); Trustee’s Response (27)

Continued hearing on Debtor’s Motion
for Sanctions for Willful Violation of
the Discharge Injunction and for Order
Declaring Lien Satisfied (51)



12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

Tuesday, June 21, 2022

13 Jacob D. Jarvis

CARRUTHERS
LEONARD

13 Juan Figueroa

19-10085

18-10188

CARRUTHERS - Telephone appearance

BAKER - Telephone appearance

13 Mary A. Williams

BEN PITTS

13 Jeffrey H. Page

BEN PITTS

13 Larry B. Cox
Kimberly J. Cox

BEN PITTS

20-10184

20-10312

20-10337
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Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Extend
Future Default Provision and Excuse
Late Receipt of Payment (98); Limited
Objection of First-Citizens Bank &
Trust Company (99); Debtor’s
Response to Limited Objection (100)

Continued hearing on Motion of U.S.
Bank Trust National Association for
Relief from Automatic Stay and Co-
Debtor Stay or, in the Alternative, for
Adequate Protection (57); Debtor’s
Response (58)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (21)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (31)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (21)
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18)
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21)

Tuesday, June 21, 2022

13

Preston L. Tinsley
Suzanne L. Tinsley

Micah M. Haines

Vernon R. Branson

Charles R. Thomas, Jr.
Rita D. Thomas

20-10139

22-10002

22-10072

22-20004

22-20006
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7th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion for Review (43)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Plan; Motion to
Dismiss (24); Amended Plans
(22/20/17); Plan (2)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (9/1)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Confirmation of Plan;
Motion to Dismiss (13); Amended Plan
(5); Plan (2)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Plan; Motion to
Dismiss (14); Amended Plan (12); Plan

()



22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

Tuesday, June 21, 2022

13 Christopher M. Lail
Karen L. Lail

MOORE/LEONARD

13 William B. Presnell
MOORE/LEONARD

13 Royce L. Piercy
MOORE

13 Danny R. Thomason
MOORE

13 Jerry C. Drake
Carolyn T. Drake

MOORE

13 Richard J. Mosley

MOORE

e 3 O o e O o e S o e 30 o e 3 o e e

19-10273

21-10080

21-10179

22-10014

22-10045

22-10081
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Status hearing regarding Order
Allowing Sale of Real Property (66/61)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (27)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (20)

Status hearing regarding Order
Allowing Sale of Real Property (15)

Hearing on Debtors” Motion to Waive
Appearance (13)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case

(10/1)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to
Reinstate Stay (6)



