UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, JUNE 21, 2022

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	Adv	Lynda Keever v. SE Nelnet and Educational Credit Management Corporation	21-01004 Ch. 7 21-10087 n	Pretrial Conference (17)
	PRO PRO SUM	SE		
2)	13 PRO	John W. Glenn SE	22-10038	Continued Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (20/15) Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (22); Plan (14)
3)	 13 LEON	Lisa C. Harper NARD	18-10261	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (45)

<u>Tuesday, June 21, 2022</u>

4)	13 CALI	Michael G. Wood LOWAY	20-10057	7th continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for Review (62) 5th continued hearing on Debtors Amended Motion to Incur Secured Debt to Payoff Mortgage Loans and Valuation of Real Property (76/67); Trustee's Response (70 and 72)
5)		HomeTrust Bank v. Donald E. Fuqua STON PITTS	21-01003 Ch. 7 21-10041	Continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel the North Carolina Department of Motor Vehicles to Respond to Subpoenas (15)
6)	STAI	Beacon Linens & Moore, LLC DERSON ZZER, TR. STON GAN	21-10063	5th continued hearing on Motion of 4710 Holdings, LLC for Adequate Protection and Relief from the Automatic Stay (21); Trustee's Response (22); Objection of Cross River, LLC (23)
7)	13 BOL7	Timothy B. Pope Kristy L. Pope TZ / ORCUTT	22-10061	Continued for status hearing regarding Consent Order Denying Home Credit's Motion to Dismiss and Granting the Alternative Motion for Change of Venue (28/23)

8)	13	Amy P. Allen	22-10022	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (35); Amended Plan (34)		
	BUSC HASI	CH/ORCUTT KELL		Hearing on Objection of State Employees' Credit Union to Confirmation and Motion to Dismiss (36); Amended Plans (34/29/28); Plan (2)		
9)	13	Christopher S. Ray Angela V. Ray	17-10353	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (33)		
	MOSLEY					
10)	13	Kristine F. Brand	21-20025	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (22)		
	MOS	LEY		Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Modify Plan (24); Trustee's Response (27)		
11)	13	Virginia M. Wright	16-10402	Continued hearing on Debtor's Motion for Sanctions for Willful Violation of the Discharge Injunction and for Order		
	CARRUTHERS			Declaring Lien Satisfied (51)		

12)		Jacob D. Jarvis RUTHERS	19-10085	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Extend Future Default Provision and Excuse Late Receipt of Payment (98); Limited Objection of First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company (99); Debtor's Response to Limited Objection (100)		
	LEU.	NARD				
13)	13	Juan Figueroa	18-10188	Continued hearing on Motion of U.S. Bank Trust National Association for Relief from Automatic Stay and Co- Debtor Stay or, in the Alternative, for Adequate Protection (57); Debtor's Response (58)		
	CARRUTHERS – <i>Telephone appearance</i> BAKER - <i>Telephone appearance</i>					
	BARER - Telephone appearance					
14)	13	Mary A. Williams	20-10184	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (21)		
	BEN	PITTS				
15)		Jeffrey H. Page	20-10312	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (31)		
	Sen PITTS					
16)	13	Larry B. Cox Kimberly J. Cox	20-10337	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (21)		
	BEN PITTS					

17)	13	Preston L. Tinsley Suzanne L. Tinsley	20-10139	7th continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for Review (43)	
	HAY				
18)	13	 Micah M. Haines	22-10002	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (24); Amended Plans (22/20/17); Plan (2)	
	HAY			(<i>22, 20, 17,), 1</i> min (<i>2</i>)	
19)	 13	 Gardner M. Bridges	22-10072	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (9/1)	
	HAY				
20)	13	Vernon R. Branson	22-20004	Continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (13); Amended Plan	
	HAY			(5); Plan (2)	
21)	13	Charles R. Thomas, Jr. Rita D. Thomas	22-20006	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (14); Amended Plan (12); Plan	
	HAY			(2)	

<u>Tuesday, June 21, 2022</u>

22)	13	Christopher M. Lail Karen L. Lail	19-10273	Status hearing regarding Order Allowing Sale of Real Property (66/61)	
	MOORE/LEONARD				
23)	13	William B. Presnell	21-10080	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to	
	MOC	DRE/LEONARD		Dismiss Case (27)	
24)	13	Royce L. Piercy	21-10179	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to	
	MOC	DRE		Dismiss Case (20)	
25)	13	Danny R. Thomason	22-10014	Status hearing regarding Order	
	MOO	DRE		Allowing Sale of Real Property (15)	
26)	13	Jerry C. Drake	22-10045	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Waive	
,		Carolyn T. Drake		Appearance (13)	
	MOORE				
27)	13	Richard J. Mosley	22-10081	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case	
				(10/1)	
				Hearing on Debtor's Motion to	
	MOC	DRE		Reinstate Stay (6)	